Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

175 - Mountain Brook City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:

11/14/2017 2:58:03 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2017

Budget

$19,724,393.00
$0.00
$31,889,943.75
$32,697.00
$51,647,033.75

$32,940,880.00
$9,401,076.62
$5,311,342.00
$235,706.00
$2,292,524.00
$0.00

$0.00
$989,784.00
$51,171,312.62

$1,241,246.00
$2,230,876.00
($989,630.00)

($513,908.87)
$12,482,518.00
$11,968,609.13

GENERAL

Actual

$19,837,166.61
$0.00
$34,630,817.55
$33,430.98
$54,501,415.14

$32,650,643.51
$9,330,307.16
$4,976,738.72
$222,620.65
$2,251,725.08
$0.00
$709,111.38
$881,358.30
$51,022,504.80

$2,014,049.66
$2,352,265.23
($338,215.57)

$3,140,694.77
$12,463,609.17
$15,604,303.94

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$112,773.61
$0.00
$2,740,873.80
$733.98
$2,854,381.39

$290,236.49
$70,769.46
$334,603.28
$13,085.35
$40,798.92
$0.00
($709,111.38)
$108,425.70
$148,807.82

$772,803.66
($121,389.23)
$651,414.43

$3,654,603.64
($18,908.83)
$3,635,694.81

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$1,075,834.36
$5,679,679.00
$50,000.00
$6,805,513.36

$2,395,858.00
$1,029,310.36
$115,447.00
$2,159,352.00
$4,940.00
$5,000.00
$0.00
$1,147,878.00
$6,857,785.36

$1,883,115.00
$1,740,994.00
$142,121.00

$89,849.00
$3,179,113.00
$3,268,962.00

Information in this report has NOT been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$1,063,605.78
$5,793,508.59
$3,668.02
$6,860,782.39

$2,534,094.93
$982,996.57
$145,791.56
$2,158,924.00
$296.00
$0.00

$0.00
$927,651.58
$6,749,754.64

$2,171,837.34
$1,996,772.07
$175,065.27

$286,093.02
$3,188,207.37
$3,474,300.39

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($12,228.58)
$113,829.59
($46,331.98)
$55,269.03

($138,236.93)
$46,313.79
($30,344.56)
$428.00
$4,644.00
$5,000.00
$0.00
$220,226.42
$108,030.72

$288,722.34
($255,778.07)
$32,944.27

$196,244.02
$9,094.37
$205,338.39
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