STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2017

175 - Mountain Brook City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$19,724,393.00	\$19,837,166.61	\$112,773.61	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,075,834.36	\$1,063,605.78	(\$12,228.58)
Local Sources	\$31,889,943.75	\$34,630,817.55	\$2,740,873.80	\$5,679,679.00	\$5,793,508.59	\$113,829.59
Other Sources	\$32,697.00	\$33,430.98	\$733.98	\$50,000.00	\$3,668.02	(\$46,331.98)
Total Revenues:	\$51,647,033.75	\$54,501,415.14	\$2,854,381.39	\$6,805,513.36	\$6,860,782.39	\$55,269.03
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$32,940,880.00	\$32,650,643.51	\$290,236.49	\$2,395,858.00	\$2,534,094.93	(\$138,236.93)
Instructional Support Services	\$9,401,076.62	\$9,330,307.16	\$70,769.46	\$1,029,310.36	\$982,996.57	\$46,313.79
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$5,311,342.00	\$4,976,738.72	\$334,603.28	\$115,447.00	\$145,791.56	(\$30,344.56)
Auxiliary Services	\$235,706.00	\$222,620.65	\$13,085.35	\$2,159,352.00	\$2,158,924.00	\$428.00
General Administrative Services	\$2,292,524.00	\$2,251,725.08	\$40,798.92	\$4,940.00	\$296.00	\$4,644.00
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$5,000.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$709,111.38	(\$709,111.38)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$989,784.00	\$881,358.30	\$108,425.70	\$1,147,878.00	\$927,651.58	\$220,226.42
Total Expenditures:	\$51,171,312.62	\$51,022,504.80	\$148,807.82	\$6,857,785.36	\$6,749,754.64	\$108,030.72
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$1,241,246.00	\$2,014,049.66	\$772,803.66	\$1,883,115.00	\$2,171,837.34	\$288,722.34
Other Financing Uses:	\$2,230,876.00	\$2,352,265.23	(\$121,389.23)	\$1,740,994.00	\$1,996,772.07	(\$255,778.07)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$989,630.00)	(\$338,215.57)	\$651,414.43	\$142,121.00	\$175,065.27	\$32,944.27
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over	(\$512,000,97)	¢2 440 604 77	¢2 654 602 64	\$90,940,00	¢206 002 02	¢406 244 02
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$513,908.87)	\$3,140,694.77	\$3,654,603.64	\$89,849.00	\$286,093.02	\$196,244.02
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$12,482,518.00	\$12,463,609.17	(\$18,908.83)	\$3,179,113.00	\$3,188,207.37	\$9,094.37
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:	\$11,968,609.13	\$15,604,303.94	\$3,635,694.81	\$3,268,962.00	\$3,474,300.39	\$205,338.39

Information in this report has NOT been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.